



GMM/SEC/2022-23/80

February 3, 2023

To,
BSE Ltd
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
1st Floor, Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001

NSE Ltd
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)
Mumbai – 400 051

Scrip Code: 505255

Symbol: GMMPFADLR

Sub.: Copy of Published Unaudited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended December 31, 2022

Ref.: Regulation 30 read with Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (“SEBI Listing Regulations”)

Dear Sir/ Ma’am,

In terms of Regulation 30 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI Listing Regulations, please find enclosed a copy of the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended December 31, 2022 published in Economic Times, Mumbai & Ahmedabad Edition and in Naya Padkar, Anand on February 3, 2023 for your records.

Kindly acknowledge receipt of the same.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

For **GMM Pfaudler Ltd**

Mittal Mehta
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
FCS. No. 7848

Encl.: As above

GMM Pfaudler Ltd.

Corporate Office: 902 VIOS Tower, New Cuffe Parade, Sewri-Chembur Rd, Mumbai 400037
Registered Office & Works: Vithal Udyognagar, Anand - Sojitra Road, Karamsad - 388325
O: +91 22 6650 3900 | F: +91 2692 661888 | CIN: L29199GJ1962PLC001171
W: www.gmmpfaudler.com | E: sales@gmmpfaudler.com



Technology led growth. Sustainable design differentiation.

CERA

OUR FINANCIAL OUTCOMES AND BUSINESS METRICS FOR Q3 FY2023 HAVE BEEN OUTSTANDING.

1. TURNOVER FOR Q3 FY23 AT ₹ 456 CR
2. AN INCREASE OF 18% OVER Q3 FY22 AT ₹ 387 CR

1. EBITDA (BEFORE EXCEPTIONAL ITEMS) FOR Q3 FY23 AT ₹ 87 CR
2. AN INCREASE OF 34% OVER Q3 FY22 AT ₹ 65 CR

1. CASH PROFIT FOR Q3 FY23 AT ₹ 58 CR
2. AN INCREASE OF 21% OVER Q3 FY22 AT ₹ 48 CR

1. NET PROFIT FOR Q3 FY23 AT ₹ 56 CR
2. AN INCREASE OF 33% OVER Q3 FY22 AT ₹ 42 CR

1. CASH & CASH EQUIVALENTS FOR Q3 FY23 AT ₹ 597 CR
2. AN INCREASE OF 14% OVER Q3 FY22 AT ₹ 523 CR

45 NEW PRODUCTS IN SANITARYWARE AND 545 IN FAUCETWARE WERE INTRODUCED.
PRODUCTS INTRODUCED IN LAST 3 YEARS DRIVE 39% OF SALES IN THE QUARTER

SIGNIFICANT PRODUCTIVITY ENHANCEMENT AT THE MANUFACTURING FACILITIES. MARGIN EXPANSION.

CAPACITY EXPANSION FOR THE FAUCETWARE BUSINESS IS ON AS PER SCHEDULE.

Cera Sanitaryware Limited
 Registered Office & Works: 9, GIDC Industrial Estate, Kadi 382715, Dist. Mehsana, Gujarat
 Regd. Office: 37, Haregobind Industrial Estate, Vikas Marg, Delhi-110092
 Corp. Office: 36, Kausghambi, Near Anand Vihar Terminal, Ghaziabad 201010
 Email: info@cera-india.com | Website: www.cera-india.com | Tel: 0120-4041400 | Fax: 0120-4041444



Driving the best drain intervals, delivering unparalleled value

Gulf Oil Lubricants India Limited
 Registered & Corporate Office: IN Centre, 49/50, MIDC, 12th Road, Andheri [E], Mumbai-400093
 Maharashtra, India. CIN No: L22000MH2000PLC000039 Tel No: +91 22 66457777
 Fax: +91 22 28248232 | Website: www.gulfoilindia.com | Email: secretariat@gulfoil.co.in

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022 ₹ Lakhs

Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated		
	Quarter ended December 31, 2022 (Unaudited)	Nine Months ended December 31, 2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended December 31, 2021 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended December 31, 2022 (Unaudited)	Nine Months ended December 31, 2022 (Unaudited)
Revenue from Operations	75,109.80	2,20,705.03	60,182.18	75,109.80	2,20,705.03
Profit from ordinary activities before tax	6,431.07	22,868.41	7,861.92	8,451.80	22,870.59
Net Profit from ordinary activities after tax	6,263.27	17,012.70	5,892.92	6,266.00	17,014.68
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit and other Comprehensive Income for the period)	6,539.39	19,668.21	5,871.08	8,940.72	19,660.19
Equity share capital (Face value ₹ 2 per share)	980.34	980.34	1,008.55	980.34	980.34
Earnings Per Share (Face value ₹ 2 per share)					
a) Basic-₹	*12.78	*34.62	*11.83	*12.78	*34.83
b) Diluted-₹	*12.73	*34.50	*11.83	*12.73	*34.51

*Not Annualised
 Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Other Disclosures Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2022 is available on the stock exchange websites, www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.gulfoilindia.com.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of GULF OIL LUBRICANTS INDIA LIMITED
 Ravi Chawla
 Managing Director & CEO
 DIN: 02906474
 Place : Mumbai
 Date : February 02, 2023

APL APOLLO TUBES LIMITED

CIN: L74899DL1986PLC023443
 Regd. Office: 37, Haregobind Industrial Estate, Vikas Marg, Delhi-110092
 Corp. Office: 36, Kausghambi, Near Anand Vihar Terminal, Ghaziabad 201010
 Email: info@aplapollo.com | Website: www.aplapollo.com
 Tel: 0120-4041400 | Fax: 0120-4041444



REVENUE **50%** Y.O.Y.
 EBITDA **34%** Y.O.Y.
 PAT **32%** Y.O.Y.

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022

(₹ in Crs. except earning per share data)

S.No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Nine Months ended	Quarter ended
		Dec. 31, 2022	Dec. 31, 2022	Dec. 31, 2021
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	432710	1173486	323038
2	EBIDTA	28215	72787	21019
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	22898	59415	17206
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	22898	59415	17206
5	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	16918	44004	12788
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	16708	43020	12821
7	Equity Share Capital	55.47	55.47	50.02
8	Other Equity	-	-	-
9	Earnings Per Share (face value of ₹ 2/- not annualised for quarterly figures)			
	Basic:	6.76	17.58	4.62
	Diluted:	6.10	15.87	4.60

Notes: (₹ in Crs.)
 1 Brief of Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December, 2022:

Particulars	Quarter ended Dec. 31, 2022 (Unaudited)	Nine Months ended Dec. 31, 2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended Dec. 31, 2021 (Unaudited)
Income from Operations	376138	1059322	289540
Profit Before Tax	180.37	485.23	138.00
Profit After Tax	133.18	360.06	103.06

Place: Chaziabad
 Date: 2 February, 2023
 For APL Apollo Tubes Limited
 Sd/-
 Sanjay Gupta
 Chairman & Managing Director



REVOLUTIONIZING THE WORLD OF TUBES WITH
NAYI SOCH
 World's first company to produce tubes from 10x10 to 1000x1000mm with 0.25 to 40mm thickness



GMM PFAUDLER LIMITED

Registered Office & Works : Vithal Udyognagar, Karamsad 388 325, Gujarat, India
 CIN No: L29199GJ1962PLC001171, Email ID: investorservices@gmmpfaudler.com
 Website : www.gmmpfaudler.com

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022

(₹ In Crore (except per share data))

Sr No.	Particulars	Consolidated						
		Quarter ended 31.12.2022	Quarter ended 30.09.2022	Quarter ended 31.12.2021	Nine Months ended 31.12.2022	Nine Months ended 31.12.2021	Year ended 31.03.2022	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
1	Total Income from Operations	792.31	780.05	642.28	2,311.60	1,841.20	2,540.57	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) (before tax, Exceptional items)	56.42	101.40	49.67	241.25	89.66	133.38	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) before tax (after Exceptional items)	34.85	101.40	49.67	219.68	89.66	133.38	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) after tax (after Exceptional items)	18.67	96.89	37.69	177.03	58.09	75.36	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	74.76	111.53	33.90	255.19	69.91	148.54	
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 2/- each)	8.99	8.99	2.92	8.99	2.92	2.92	
7	Other Equity						524.19	
8	Earnings Per Equity Share on net profit after tax (Fully paid-up equity share of ₹ 2/- each) (not annualised)							
	1. Basic	4.15	14.81	7.26	28.97	15.74	19.39	
	2. Diluted	4.15	14.80	7.26	28.96	15.74	19.39	

Key numbers of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results

Sr No.	Particulars	Standalone						
		Quarter ended 31.12.2022	Quarter ended 30.09.2022	Quarter ended 31.12.2021	Nine Months ended 31.12.2022	Nine Months ended 31.12.2021	Year ended 31.03.2022	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
1	Turnover	276.59	256.13	208.97	781.73	586.28	814.82	
2	Profit before tax	28.43	28.92	26.77	85.35	99.31	127.02	
3	Profit after tax	22.45	21.35	19.53	64.66	74.61	94.96	

Notes:
 (i) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and nine months ended financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of quarter and nine months ended financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites viz. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com. The same is also available on the company's website viz. www.gmmpfaudler.com.

For GMM Pfaudler Limited
 Sd/-
 Tarak Patel
 Managing Director
 DIN: 00166183
 Place : Mumbai
 Date : February 02, 2023



